LIUKI®
2e3 ~~~~7?o/~~ o/ ~-b~~~~
· 2 and 3-Needle Flat Bed Coverstitch Machine
MF-7700 Series
2e3*~~~~U~9 -~o/ ~~b~~~/
2 and 3-Needle Cylinder Bed Coverstitch Machine
.MF-7800 Series
'f-V~=::J.. 7JL,

-1-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM ·OF MF~7700 SERIES
MF-71 ffi-lEJ1 I ol-la\s Js\1 MD10 /.TC13
(:12)
(13)
22
23
Stitch type
2-needle bottom covering stitch
(without top covering}
3-needle bottom covering stitch
{without lop covering)
2-needle toR and bottom covering
stitch (with top covering)
-~
3-n~edle top and bottom covering
stitch (with top covering)
Classification
I T L_ I
I
Devices and attachments
· Needle gauge Ji~ Code Needle width (mm)
32 3.2 * In case of 3-
40 4.0
needles,
3.2 mm and 4.0 ·
48 4.8 mm can not be
56 5.6 specified.
64 6.4
T (?ngue shape of throat plate
Code
Tongue
Classification Application shape
w~«4
For hemming
B Standard
Collarette ·2
N.B. Elastic tape attaching
Finished st.ate of each model
Remarks
(MF-7712) (MF-7713} MF-77.22 . MF-7723"
UlO
Cl'O
ElO
For collarett~
For elastic tape
attaching ··~
~ . Differential feed dog 4-row
Right hand fabric trimmer
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
GAUGE PARtS CONSTRUCTION CHART OF MF-7700 SER.IES
MF-n22-c10-B AA
4.0 13350103
0
4.0 13351408 ~~
Btype
1-.i:2«4
4.0 13353800
4.0 ~ 3357702 ~
4.0 13376157
MF-TT23-C10-8 A6.
-3-
5.6 13350301
6.4 13350400
0
5.6 13351606 ~~·
6.4 13351705
0
Btype
~
5.6} ~ 13353909 · .
6.4 .

-9-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
l\40DEL NUMBERING SYSTEM OF MF-7800 SERll:;S
MF" 7 8··[@]-1 u\1 I 01-1 s1s I s1, UT25 /SS10
(12)
13
22
23
U1;0
K10
H20
H1Q
E1Q
I I ! I I
I
Stitch type
2-needle bottom covering stitch
(without top covering)
3-needle bottom covering stitch
(without top covering)
2-needle top and bottom
(with top covering)
-~
3-needle top and bottom
(with top covering)
~
Classification
(MF-7812)
Code
8
Devices and attachments
Needle gauge
~~ ~~~
Code Needle width(mm) ~ Cj
32 3.2 ·in case of 3-
40 4.0 needles,3.2mm 4.0
mm and 4.8mm can
48 4.8 not be specified.
56 5.6
64 6.4
Tongue shape of throat plate
Tongue
shape
~/4
N.B.
Classific;ation
s·tanderd
Application
For hemming
Covering
Endless elastic tape
attac_hing
Finished state of each model
Remarks
MF-7813 MF-7822 MF-7823
---.U-niversa.l !·~ ~t • ~- ~ ~ !Ill ..,i <v ~ ~ ~ Differential feed dog 4-row
Covering
Hemming
..... ~$
811 {
Hemming ... - l.
~ ~ 7i/ Lefthandfabrictrimmer
;~~~ir;;•llc tape V ~ 7 ~ . Right hand fabric trimmer
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART OF MF-7800 SERIES
MF·7822-U10-8 t:::..t:::.. MF-7823-U10-8 L::.L::.
4.8 13350509 5.6 13350301
6.4 13350400
0 0
4.8 13354709 5.6 13354808 rn
6.4 13351200 [001
Btype
DD